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CROWN-OFFICE, February 7, 1849.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Lent Assizes, 1849.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Thomas Lord Denman,
Lord Chief Justice.
Mr Justice Williams.

Southampton, Thursday, March 1, at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Thursday, March 8, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Tuesday, March 13, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Saturday, March 17, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the same City.
Cornwall, Monday, March 26, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Saturday, March 31, at the Castle of

Taunton.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir Thomas Wilde,
Lord Chief Justice.
Mr Justice Maule.

Rutlandshire, Saturday, March 3, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire, the same day, at Northampton.
Lincolnshire, Thursday, March 8, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Monday, March 12, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Friday, March 16, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, March 20, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
Warwickshire, Coventry Division, Saturday, March

24, at the City of Coventry.
Warwickshire, Warwick Division, Tuesday, March

27, at Warwick.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir Frederick Pollock,
Lord Chief Baron.

Mr Baron Rolfe.

Buckinghamshire, Saturday, March 3, at Ayles-
bury.

Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 8, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Monday, March 12, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridge, Wednesday, March 14, at the County

Courts.
Suffolk, Tuesday, March 20, at Bury St Edmunds.
Norfolk, Monday, March 26, at the Castle of Nor-

wich.
City of Norwich, and County of the same City, the

same day, at the Guildhall of the same City.

HOME CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir James Parke,
f ±he Barons of the Court of Exchequer.
^JKlicrT,,^:.,,, wightman.

ertford.

Surrey, Saturday, March 24, at Kingston-Dtl
Thames. u*

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr Baron Alderson.
Mr Justice Coleridge.

North Lancashire, Tuesday, February 13, at ^a
caster.

Westmorland^ Friday, February 16, at Applefcy
Cumberland, Monday, February 19, at Carlisle.'
Northumberland, Thursday, February 22, at Ne»

castle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne,, the same dav a*

the Guildhall of the said Town. J> l

Durham, Tuesday, February 27, at Durham.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 3, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of the

said City.
South Lancashire, Saturday, March 17, at Liver.

pool.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr Justice Cresswell.
Mr Justice Erie.

SOUTH WALES.

Glamorganshire, Tuesday, February 27, at Swansea.
Pembrokeshire, Thursday, March 8, at Haverford-

west.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same day,

at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Tuesday, March 13, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Saturday, March 17, at Carmar-

then.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the same

day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire, Friday, March 23, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, Match 28, at Presteign.

NORTH WALES.

Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 12, at Welsh-
pool.

Merionethshire, Thursday, March 15, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Saturday, March 17, at Carnarvon.
Anglesey, Thursday, March 22, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Monday, March 26, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Thursday, March 29, at Mold.
Cheshire, Saturday, March 31, at the Castle of

Chester.

Mixed British and Portuguese Com-
mission, No. 12, Fludyer Street, King
Street, Westminster, 9th February
1849.

Notice is hereby given, that the Titulos issued
by this Commission to the Claimants for Prize
Money, arising from the captures made by the
Fleet under Vice-Admiral Sartorius, during the
War of Liberation of Portugal, together with the
interest accruing thereon, to the 31st of January
last, will be paid, at this Office, on Monday the
12th instant, and be continued on Mondays, Wed-
nesdays, and Fridays, from the hours of eleven to
three o'clock, until further notice.

By order,
H.


